

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 9738/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2011 in CMWP No.
22511/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHASHEE KANT & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 06/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is
granted.

Issue notice returnable next Monday, i.e. 13th June,
2011. Dasti, in addition.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master