

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15970/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2011 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No.22511/2009

SHASHEE KANT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/06/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
UOI                            Mr. Ravi Varma Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr. Nitin Meshram, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Sadhana, Adv.  
                                  Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
                                  Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.  
                                  Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

For State of U.P.            Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Shirish Kr. Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on Friday (17.06.2011).

In the meanwhile, Mr. A. Suba Rao, learned counsel  
appearing for the petitioner, is given liberty to file  
affidavit of service.

(Chetan Kumar)      (Indu Satija)  
Court Master          Court Master