

J
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14032/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2011 in WP No.22511/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR
VERSUS
SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 20172 of 2011
(Office report on default)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP) No.14032/2011

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to take steps to
serve unserved respondents within two weeks.

SLP) No.20172/2011

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file process
fee for service of notice on unserved respondent No.1.

Let notice be issued in both the matters returnable in six
weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master