

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14032/2011

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 14920/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20172/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamsad, Adv.
Ms Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms Hema Sahu, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14032/2011
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.01.29
16:41:30 IST

Reason: The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
in respect of respondent Nos. 1,2,4 to 6,8,9,13 to 16,18 and
20 within two weeks.

Item no.17

SLP(C) NO.14920/2011

Despite order no steps have been yet taken for effecting
service on respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 7. However, as last

opportunity two weeks time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to complete the process.

SLP(C) NO.20172/2011

Despite order, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner failed to take steps in respect of respondent no.1. However, as last opportunity four weeks time is granted as last opportunity to complete the process.

The Ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 6 within two weeks.

List again on 16.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar