

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14032/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14920/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20172/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.14032/2011

Among 20 respondents, service of respondent nos.
3,7,10,11,12 and 19 is complete but none has entered
appearance.

Item No.11

Counter affidavit of respondent NO.17 is still awaited.
Be filed within four weeks.

Petitioner still to take steps to effect service on the remaining unserved respondent Nos. 1,2,4 to 6, 8,9,13 to 16,18 and 20.

SLP(C) NO.14920/2011

Among 7 respondents, vakalatnama of respondent no.2 is still awaited, who is the petitioner in 20172/2011. Be filed within two weeks and counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Petitioner however, has failed to take steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 7 despite last opportunity given for the purpose. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) NO.20172/2011

Among six respondents, service of all the six respondents is still awaited.

List again on 6.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar