

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14920/2011
(Against the final Judgment dated 11.2.2011 of the High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad in CMWP No. 22511 of 2009)

ANUJ ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 7.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Notice be served through standing counsel as well.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master