

\226ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20172/2011
UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 01/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to file
spare copies for effecting service of notice on the
unserved respondents.

Service be effected on respondent No.5 at the
address given in the special leave petition.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Chander Bala)

Court Master