

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20172/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 have been served, but there is no appearance on their behalf.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)  
Registrar