

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14032/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14920/2011 (XI)

Date : 08-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KLDS Vinober, Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14032/2011

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the respondent Nos. 4, 15 and 16.

SLP(C) No. 14920/2011

Learned Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 5 to 7.

However, it is contended by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners that they have filed a letter dated 12.9.2017 requesting therein that the matter in hand is fully covered by the judgment of the Constitution Bench of Hon'ble Court in case of Pramati Educational and Cultural Trust (Regd.) and others Versus Union of India and others (2014 (8) SCC 1) and also the judgment given by the two Judges Bench in case of Indian Medical Association Vs. Union of India and others (2011 (7) SCC 179) and that he would be filing an application for direction during the course of the day. Permitted.

List again on 5.1.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG