

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14032/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SLP (C) NOS. 14032/11 & 14920/11 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14920/2011 (XI)

Date : 12-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.KLDS Vinober,Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Mr.Shashank Shekhar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR
Ms.Mamta Saxena,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14032/2011

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps
in respect of respondent Nos.4, 15 & 16 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 06.07.2018.

SLP(C) No. 14920/2011

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the respondent Nos.1 and 5-7, despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB