

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14032/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 14920/11 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE
IN CHAMBERS.

ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 14032/11 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR
COURT ON 27.08.2018

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14920/2011 (XI)

(Only SLP (C) NO. 14920/2011 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE
IN CHAMBERS.)

Date : 27-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ankit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ankit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite grant of last chance, counsel for the petitioner has
not taken steps to effect service upon unserved respondent nos. 4,
15 and 16.

...contd.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers.

(MANOJ JAIN)
Registrar