

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14032/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 14032 and 14920/11 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH SLP(C) No. 14920/2011 (XI)

Date : 09-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14032/2011

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, two weeks' further time is granted to the petitioners to take steps to effect service upon unserved respondent nos.4, 15 and 16.

SLP(C) No.14920/2011

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Two weeks' further time is granted to the petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice issued to respondent nos.1 and 5 to 7.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR