

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14032/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 14032 and 14920/11 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE  
HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14920/2011

Date : 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR  
  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR  
  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 14032 of 2011

It is submitted that fresh steps have been taken to effect the  
service of notice on respondent Nos. 4, 15 and 16.

Await service of notice on respondent nos. 4, 15 and 16.

SLP (C) No.14920 of 2011

Proof of dasti service in respect of respondent nos.1 and 5 to  
7 has not been filed. However, said respondents are common

respondents in SLP ( C) No. 14032/20111 and Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate has entered appearance on their behalf.

In view of the same, the respondent Nos. 1 and 5 to 7 shall be deemed to have been served.

List after eight weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU DUA)  
BRANCH OFFICER