

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14032 of 2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11.02.2011 in WP No.22511 of 2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Yogesh P., Adv.  
Mr. Divyansh Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

If no further steps are taken to serve the unserved respondent Nos.4, 15 and 16 within a period of four weeks' from today, the Special Leave Petition *qua* the said respondents shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

