

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14032/2011

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.R

\*\*\*\*ONLY LETTER FOR WITHDRAWAL OF APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION FILED BY  
PETITIONER ON 14.11.2019 IN SLP (C) NO. 14032/2011 TO BE LISTED\*\*\*\*  
)

Date : 28-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Yogesh Pachauri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAppearance :Ld. counsel for Petitioner is present.  
Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.SLP dismissed vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers Order dated  
16.9.19 in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 16. As requested  
Interlocutory Application for publication for these Respondents is  
permitted to be withdrawn.

Registry to process further.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar