

ITEM NO.1734

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14032/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(***Only SLP (C) Nos. 14920 & 15970 of 2011 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.**)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14920/2011 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 15970/2011 (XI)

Date : 09-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Chandni Arora, Adv.

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, notice for alternative arrangements has been served on the petitioner, but none has entered appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

List before the Court for appropriate order in the month of April, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

